
May 20, 2012

The third IBS 600 Yard match was held at MSSA in Memphis, Tennessee today with some warm temperatures. Mostly sunny skies prevailed with a
high temperature in the mid 80’s. The light SW wind made for some nice shooting conditions with a bit of mirage showing up for the Heavy Gun
Match. We want to thank all the shooters that came to participate in our third IBS Match of the 2012 shooting season. Some good scores and
groups were shot from Relay #1 at 9:00 A.M. through match end.

Darrell Dacus returned in May to take top honors in 2 Gun agg. (9 Ranking) followed by Tim Claunch (11 Ranking) and John Fowler (22 Ranking).
Darrell’s Light Gun also proved formidable with a screamer Light Gun Group of .925 on his 1st target. While conditions were calm, Jerry Hurt shot a
198 Light Gun Score with 2.256” Group Agg which must be verified by the IBS as a new IBS 600 YARD RECORD. Congratulations Jerry!

By late morning the mirage started flowing, however it didn’t prevent Darrell Dacus, Tim Claunch and Steve Hall from shooting some nice group
aggs and good score aggs by John Fowler and Mike Moses.

Mike and I want to thank everybody that’s made the trip to MSSA so far & “HOPE TO SEE Y’ALL AGAIN” on June 17th for Match #4. Grab a friend
and come help us fill two relays while the weather is nice!  Also, tell ‘em to check us out - http://www.bench-source.com/shoot600/.

DBDorris

NAME ROOKIE
DARRELL DACUS Y 5 2 1 1 6 3 9 1 6
TIM CLAUNCH N 4 1 4 2 8 3 11 2 4
JOHN FOWLER N 8 8 2 4 10 12 22 3 1
STEVE HALL Y 9 7 5 3 14 10 24 4 0
JERRY HURT N 1 4 12 7 13 11 24 5 3
MATTHEW OWENS N 6 11 6 9 12 20 32 6 0
MIKE MOSES N 7 14 3 8 10 22 32 7 0
JOHNNY POWERS N 2 10 7 13 9 23 32 8 2
BILL GRISWOLD Y 11 5 11 6 22 11 33 9 0
DARRELL JONES N 3 9 16 15 19 24 43 10 1
BARRY MABRY Y 15 6 14 11 29 17 46 11 0
HAROLD TIDWELL Y 10 3 17 17 27 20 47 12 1
MERRELL WINDSER Y 14 12 10 12 24 24 48 13 0
WAYNE VASSER Y 16 15 13 10 29 25 54 14 0
THOMAS MILLER Y 12 13 15 16 27 29 56 15 0
DAVID DORRIS N 19 19 9 14 28 33 61 16 0
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LIGHT GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 23 Y M JERRY HURT 50 1.774 50 1.877 49 3.079 49 2.294 198 2.256 1 4 5
1 7 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 49 3.686 48 3.739 48 3.292 49 3.278 194 3.499 2 10 12
1 14 Y M DARRELL JONES 48 3.595 47 2.006 48 3.543 48 3.323 191 3.117 3 9 12
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 50 1.441 43 2.001 48 2.128 48 1.963 189 1.883 4 1 5
1 20 Y M DARRELL DACUS 50 0.925 48 1.41 47 1.782 44 3.755 189 1.968 5 2 7
1 2 Y M MATTHEW OWENS 48 2.728 47 5.239 46 3.445 47 2.68 188 3.523 6 11 17
1 22 Y M MIKE MOSES 48 3.209 47 2.475 47 5.44 46 4.642 188 3.942 7 14 21
1 19 Y M JOHN FOWLER 45 2.902 46 3.214 48 2.45 47 3.451 186 3.004 8 8 16
1 17 Y M DAVEY AUSTIN 46 3.769 44 8.195 47 4.241 45 3.975 182 5.045 9 17 26
1 13 Y M STEVE HALL 48 1.636 43 3.239 42 4.296 48 2.838 181 3.002 10 7 17
1 16 Y M THOMAS MILLER 49 2.654 45 4.545 46 2.995 41 4.413 181 3.652 11 13 24
1 11 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 46 2.128 40 1.5 46 2.264 48 2.705 180 2.149 12 3 15
1 12 Y M BILL GRISWOLD 44 3.691 49 1.544 45 2.264 42 2.939 180 2.610 12 5 17
1 10 Y M MERRELL WINDSER 43 3.981 46 3.022 43 4.085 46 3.231 178 3.580 14 12 26
1 4 Y M WAYNE VASSER 47 3.161 42 4.549 42 4.694 45 4.505 176 4.227 15 15 30
1 8 Y M BARRY MABRY 46 3.748 42 3.05 43 1.66 44 3.171 175 2.907 16 6 22
1 6 Y M TONY EDWARDS 42 5.998 42 5.846 44 5.107 30 6.139 158 5.773 17 18 35
1 9 Y M JIM JOHNSON 40 6.991 36 2.978 33 5.375 45 3.139 154 4.621 18 16 34
1 18 Y M DAVID DORRIS 0 999 0 999 48 2.798 40 1.755 88 500.638 19 19 38
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LIGHT GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 50 1.441 43 2.001 48 2.128 48 1.963 189 1.883 4 1 5
1 20 Y M DARRELL DACUS 50 0.925 48 1.41 47 1.782 44 3.755 189 1.968 5 2 7
1 11 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 46 2.128 40 1.5 46 2.264 48 2.705 180 2.149 10 3 13
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1 8 Y M BARRY MABRY 46 3.748 42 3.05 43 1.66 44 3.171 175 2.907 15 6 21
1 13 Y M STEVE HALL 48 1.636 43 3.239 42 4.296 48 2.838 181 3.002 9 7 16
1 19 Y M JOHN FOWLER 45 2.902 46 3.214 48 2.45 47 3.451 186 3.004 8 8 16
1 14 Y M DARRELL JONES 48 3.595 47 2.006 48 3.543 48 3.323 191 3.117 3 9 12
1 7 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 49 3.686 48 3.739 48 3.292 49 3.278 194 3.499 2 10 12
1 2 Y M MATTHEW OWENS 48 2.728 47 5.239 46 3.445 47 2.68 188 3.523 6 11 17
1 10 Y M MERRELL WINDSER 43 3.981 46 3.022 43 4.085 46 3.231 178 3.580 14 12 26
1 16 Y M THOMAS MILLER 49 2.654 45 4.545 46 2.995 41 4.413 181 3.652 12 13 25
1 22 Y M MIKE MOSES 48 3.209 47 2.475 47 5.44 46 4.642 188 3.942 7 14 21
1 4 Y M WAYNE VASSER 47 3.161 42 4.549 42 4.694 45 4.505 176 4.227 16 15 31
1 9 Y M JIM JOHNSON 40 6.991 36 2.978 33 5.375 45 3.139 154 4.621 18 16 34
1 17 Y M DAVEY AUSTIN 46 3.769 44 8.195 47 4.241 45 3.975 182 5.045 13 17 30
1 6 Y M TONY EDWARDS 42 5.998 42 5.846 44 5.107 30 6.139 158 5.773 17 18 35
1 18 Y M DAVID DORRIS 0 999 0 999 48 2.798 40 1.755 88 500.638 19 19 38
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LIGHT GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 50 1.441 43 2.001 48 2.128 48 1.963 189 1.883 4 1 5
1 23 Y M JERRY HURT 50 1.774 50 1.877 49 3.079 49 2.294 198 2.256 1 4 5
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1 19 Y M JOHN FOWLER 45 2.902 46 3.214 48 2.45 47 3.451 186 3.004 8 8 16
1 2 Y M MATTHEW OWENS 48 2.728 47 5.239 46 3.445 47 2.68 188 3.523 6 11 17
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1 22 Y M MIKE MOSES 48 3.209 47 2.475 47 5.44 46 4.642 188 3.942 7 14 21
1 16 Y M THOMAS MILLER 49 2.654 45 4.545 46 2.995 41 4.413 181 3.652 12 13 25
1 10 Y M MERRELL WINDSER 43 3.981 46 3.022 43 4.085 46 3.231 178 3.580 14 12 26
1 17 Y M DAVEY AUSTIN 46 3.769 44 8.195 47 4.241 45 3.975 182 5.045 13 17 30
1 4 Y M WAYNE VASSER 47 3.161 42 4.549 42 4.694 45 4.505 176 4.227 16 15 31
1 9 Y M JIM JOHNSON 40 6.991 36 2.978 33 5.375 45 3.139 154 4.621 18 16 34
1 6 Y M TONY EDWARDS 42 5.998 42 5.846 44 5.107 30 6.139 158 5.773 17 18 35
1 18 Y M DAVID DORRIS 0 999 0 999 48 2.798 40 1.755 88 500.638 19 19 38
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HEAVY GUN RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Total
1 20 Y M DARRELL DACUS 46 2.51 47 2.359 47 2.244 46 1.845 186 2.240 1 1 2
1 19 Y M JOHN FOWLER 46 3.236 42 1.652 49 2.429 48 3.165 185 2.621 2 4 6
1 22 Y M MIKE MOSES 45 4.768 47 1.88 48 2.551 44 3.418 184 3.154 3 8 11
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 49 2.224 43 1.421 43 2.872 48 2.501 183 2.255 4 2 6
1 13 Y M STEVE HALL 48 2.345 44 1.485 43 3.2 48 2.778 183 2.452 5 3 8
1 2 Y M MATTHEW OWENS 43 5.156 46 2.691 48 2.203 46 3.19 183 3.310 6 9 15
1 7 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 48 2.928 43 4.296 45 3.201 46 4.49 182 3.729 7 13 20
1 18 Y M DAVID DORRIS 44 3.258 48 3.786 45 3.732 44 4.428 181 3.801 8 14 22
1 3 Y M TY GRAY 49 2.272 49 3.259 44 1.057 38 4.342 180 2.733 9 5 14
1 10 Y M MERRELL WINDSER 48 2.866 44 3.86 40 3.919 48 4.006 180 3.663 10 12 22
1 12 Y M BILL GRISWOLD 43 3.547 44 2.451 47 2.659 45 2.447 179 2.776 11 6 17
1 23 Y M JERRY HURT 43 3.78 46 1.199 42 2.054 43 4.385 174 2.855 12 7 19
1 4 Y M WAYNE VASSER 43 3.561 45 3.403 39 3.293 46 3.948 173 3.551 13 10 23
1 8 Y M BARRY MABRY 43 3.994 34 2.804 45 3.092 40 4.573 162 3.616 14 11 25
1 16 Y M THOMAS MILLER 49 2.738 42 4.006 36 999 0 999 127 501.186 15 16 31
1 14 Y M DARRELL JONES 0 999 0 999 43 2.632 45 3.413 88 501.011 16 15 31
1 11 Y M HAROLD TIDWELL 0 999 0 999 14 999 15 999 29 999.000 17 17 34
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1 3 Y M TY GRAY 49 2.272 49 3.259 44 1.057 38 4.342 180 2.733 8 5 13
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1 14 Y M DARRELL JONES 0 999 0 999 43 2.632 45 3.413 88 501.011 16 15 31
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HEAVY GUN RANK RANK Agg
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1 20 Y M DARRELL DACUS 46 2.51 47 2.359 47 2.244 46 1.845 186 2.240 1 1 2
1 24 Y M TIM CLAUNCH 49 2.224 43 1.421 43 2.872 48 2.501 183 2.255 4 2 6
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FACTORY GUN RANK RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP
1 14 Y M DARRELL JONES 41 4.655 49 3.289 47 4.011 45 4.584 182 4.135 1 2
1 7 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 45 4.468 39 3.352 45 1.859 46 4.829 175 3.627 2 1
1 9 Y M JIM JOHNSON 40 6.798 43 6.599 45 4.199 41 4.32 169 5.479 3 3
1 3 Y M TY GRAY 32 3.016 41 6.936 30 999 36 6.276 139 253.807 4 5
1 8 Y M BARRY MABRY 42 6.127 0 999 40 2.931 44 4.976 126 253.259 5 4
1 21 Y M BILL LABEIMEYER 8 999 5 999 23 14.25 0 999 36 752.813 6 6
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FACTORY GUN RANK RANK
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP
1 7 Y M JOHNNY POWERS 45 4.468 39 3.352 45 1.859 46 4.829 175 3.627 2 1
1 14 Y M DARRELL JONES 41 4.655 49 3.289 47 4.011 45 4.584 182 4.135 1 2
1 9 Y M JIM JOHNSON 40 6.798 43 6.599 45 4.199 41 4.32 169 5.479 3 3
1 8 Y M BARRY MABRY 42 6.127 0 999 40 2.931 44 4.976 126 253.259 5 4
1 3 Y M TY GRAY 32 3.016 41 6.936 30 999 36 6.276 139 253.807 4 5
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SHOOTER Caliber Brand Model Scope Brand Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer
BARRY MABRY 6mm BR Savage 12 BR NightForce 12x42 Berger 105 gr VLD Lapua
DARRELL JONES 6mm BR Savage 12 BR Weaver 36 Berger 105 BT Lapua
JIM JOHNSON 6mm BR Savage 12 LRPV NightForce Berger
JOHNNY POWERS .308 Win Savage 12 BR NightForce 12x42 Berger 168 gr VLD Lapua RL15 42.0 gr
TY GRAY 6mm BR Savage 12 BR
BILL LABEIMEYER 0.223 Kimber Leupold 6x18 Factory 55 Factory
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 FACTORY GUN - EQUIPMENT LIST

SHOOTER Caliber Action Barrel Length Twist Gunsmith Stock Maker Scope Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer
TIM CLAUNCH 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger 26 8 Self McMillan Leupold 40 Berger 105 VLD Lapua RL15 32.5 CCI 450
JERRY HURT 6mm Dasher Bat Broughton 28 8 Self Shehane Leupold 36 Berger 105 VLD Lapua
DARRELL DACUS 6mm BR Bat Brux 28 8 DQ Gunsmithing ST1000 Nightforce 12x42 Berger 105 VLD Lapua Varget 30.5 CCI 450
DARRELL JONES 25 BR Bat Broughton 30 10 Bo Wass Weaver 36 Berger 115 VLD Lapua Varget 31.3 CCI 450
JOHNNY POWERS 22 Dasher Bat Kreiger 29 7 Longshot 80 VLD Lapua 4350 31 CCI 450
HAROLD TIDWELL 6mm Dasher Bat Broughton Berger RL15
BILL GRISWOLD 6mm BR Bbat Bartlein 30 8 Wass PR&T Nightforce 12x42 Berger 105 VLD Lapua Varget 30.2 CCI 450
STEVE HALL 6mm Dasher Bat Bartlein 27 8 Self Shehane Nightforce 12x42 Spencer 103 VLD Lapua Varget 31 Win
JOHN FOWLER 6mm Dasher Panda Kreiger Mike Davis
MATTHEW OWENS 6mm BR Savage Kreiger 8 Savage Nightforce 12x42 Berger 108 BT Lapua Varget 29.7 Wolf
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SHOOTER Caliber Action Barrel Length Twist Gunsmith Stock Maker Scope Power Bullet Weight Type Case Powder Charge Primer
DARRELL DACUS 6mm BR Bat Brux 28 8 DQ Gunsmithing ST1000 Nightforce 12x42 Berger 105 VLD Lapua Varget 30.5 CCI 450
TIM CLAUNCH 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger 26 8 Self McMillan Leupold 40 Berger 105 VLD Lapua RL15 32.5 CCI 450
JOHN FOWLER 6mm Dasher Panda Kreiger Mike Davis
STEVE HALL 6mm Dasher Bat Bartlein 27 8 Self Shehane Nightforce 12x42 Spencer 103 VLD Lapua Varget 31 Win
MIKE MOSES 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger 30 8 DQ Gunsmithing Shehane Sightron 10x50 Berger 108 BT Lapua RL15 32 CCI 450
TY GRAY 338 Mauser Douglas 32 8
MATTHEW OWENS 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger 30 8 PR&T March 10x60 Berger 105 Hybrid Lapua Varget 32.5 Wolf
BILL GRISWOLD 6mm BR Bbat Bartlein 30 8 Wass PR&T Nightforce 12x42 Berger 105 VLD Lapua Varget 30.2 CCI 450
JERRY HURT 6mm BRX Bat Brus 28 8.5 Self Shehane Nightforce 12x42 103 VLD Lapua RL15 33 CCI 450
JOHNNY POWERS 22 Dasher Bat Kreiger 29 7 Longshot 80 VLD Lapua 4350 31 CCI 450

 MEMPHIS SPORTS SHOOTING ASSOCIATION - IBS 600 YARD - MATCH #3 - MAY 20, 2012
HEAVY GUN - EQUIPMENT LIST


